Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Development Corporation		03/31/2005	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Development, Ltd.
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF IDC GP, Inc., General Partner
Street Address:	2890 Market Loop
City:	Southlake
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76092
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78926435	CORDOBA
Serial Number:	78949362	SUPER BRITE
Serial Number:	78949331	MAX BRITE
Serial Number:	78949322	ULTRA BRITE
Serial Number:	78949225	COBALT
Serial Number:	78893915	WE LIGHT UP YOUR WORLD
Serial Number:	78861834	BUG WACKER
Serial Number:	77283984	ENERGY FREE SOLAR LIGHTING
Serial Number:	77028257	GLO MASTER
Serial Number:	77283990	SPECTRUM COLOR CHANGING
Serial Number:	77056627	CORDLESS CHRISTMAS
Serial Number:	77510212	ENERGY FREE GREEN SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	77510182	ENERGY MISER GREEN SOLUTIONS

TRADEMARK 900122643 REEL: 003902 FRAME: 0909

78926435

CH 8540 00

Serial Number:	77175515	MAGNUM LED LOW VOLTAGE
Serial Number:	76305445	FOUR SEASONS SOLAR LIGHT
Serial Number:	76305444	HUMIDOR SUPREME
Serial Number:	76305284	SUN-GLOW
Serial Number:	75938997	TROPHY PRODUCTS
Serial Number:	75832212	STOR-IT
Serial Number:	75543371	SAFE LITE
Serial Number:	78949237	COBALT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)651-4330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214.651.4300

Email: ipdocketing@strasburger.com

Correspondent Name: Luis Gomar
Address Line 1: 901 Main Street
Address Line 2: Suite 4400

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13677.0100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Luis Gomar
Signature:	/Luis Gomar/
Date:	12/09/2008

Total Attachments: 4

source=Certified Conversion#page1.tif source=Certified Conversion#page2.tif source=Certified Conversion#page3.tif source=Certified Conversion#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003902 FRAME: 0910



Office of the Secretary of State

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of each document on file in this office as described below:

INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION Filing Number: 124614200

Articles of Conversion March 31, 2005

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on December 08, 2008.



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

REEL: 003902 FRAME: 0911

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: SOS-WEB

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

MAR 3 1 2005

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION OF Corporations Section INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Articles 5.17 through 5.20 of the Texas Business Corporation Act and Section 2.15 of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act, International Development Corporation, a Texas corporation (the "Converting Entity"), hereby adopts and certifies the following Articles of Conversion for the purpose of effecting a conversion of the Converting Entity into International Development, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership (the "Converted Entity") in accordance with the provisions of the Texas Business Corporation Act and the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act:

Texas limited partnership (the "Converte the Texas Business Corporation Act and			
The name, registered a incorporation of the Converting Entity organized is:			
Name and Address of			
Converting Entity	Type State	Date of Inco	orporation
International Development Corporation 2890 Market Loop Southlake, Texas 76092	Corporation Texas	October :	2, 1992
The name, registered address the Converted Entity and the state under Name and Address of Converted Entity			entity of State
International Development, Ltd. 2890 Market Loop Southlake, Texas 76092	Limited Partners	qir	Texas
3. The Converted Entity is being of International Development Corporation adopted, certified, executed and acknow with the provisions of Article 5.03 of the T	set forth (the "Plan"). 1 ledged by the Converti	he Plan was ng Entity in a	approved,
4. An executed Plan is on f	ile at the principal pla	ice of busine	ess of the

- 4. An executed Plan is on file at the principal place of business of the Converting Entity located at 2890 Market Loop, Southlake, Texas 76092. Additionally, an executed Plan will be on file from and after the conversion at the principal place of business of the Converted Entity located at 2890 Market Loop, Southlake, Texas 76092.
- 5. A copy of the Plan will be furnished by the Converting Entity (prior to the conversion) or the Converted Entity (after the conversion), upon written request and without cost, to any shareholder of the Converting Entity or any partner of the Converted Entity.

1

769912_1/SP3/13677/0100/032105

6. The approval of the Plan was duly authorized by all action required by the laws of the State of Texas and by the Converting Entity's constituent documents. The number of outstanding shares of the only class or series of stock issued by the Converting Entity, and the only class or series of stock of the Converting Entity entitled to vote, with other shares or as a class, on the Plan are as follows:

Number of Shares Outstanding	Class or Series	Number of Shares Entitled to Vote as a Class or Series
100,000	Common Stock	0

7. The number of shares of the Converting Entity, not entitled to vote only as a class, voted for and against the Plan, respectively, and, if the shares of any class or series are entitled to vote as a class, the number of shares of each such class or series voted for and against the Plan, are as follows:

Total Number of Total Number of			Shares Entitled Class or Series	
Shares Voted For	Shares Voted Against	Class or Series	Voted	
			<u>For</u>	Against
100,000	0	Common Stock	0	. 0

- 8. In lieu of the Comptroller's certificate, the Converted Entity will be responsible for the payment of all fees and franchise taxes.
- 9. Two copies of the certificate of limited partnership of the Converted Entity which is to be created pursuant to the Plan are being filed with the Texas Secretary of State with these Articles of Conversion.

Dated: March 31, 2005.

INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Yin Chun Chang, Chief Executive Office

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

MAR 3 1 2005

INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT, LTD. Corporations Section

This limited partnership has elected to be organized under the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act (the "Act") and, in accordance with Section 2.01 of the Act, files this its Certificate stating:

- 1. The name of the limited partnership is International Development, Ltd.
- 2. The address of the registered office and the registered agent for service of process is 2890 Market Loop, Southlake, Texas 76092, and the name of the registered agent for service of process required to be maintained by Section 1.06(a) of the Act is IDC GP, Inc.
- 3. The address of the principal office in the United States where records are to be kept or made available under Section 1.07 of the Act is 2890 Market Loop, Southlake, Texas 76092.
- 4. The name, mailing address, and the street address of the sole general partner is IDC GP, Inc., 2890 Market Loop, Southlake, Texas 76092.
- 5. The company is being created pursuant to the Plan of Conversion of International Development Corporation. The converting entity is a Texas corporation whose name is International Development Corporation. International Development Corporation was incorporated on October 2, 1992, and its address is 2890 Market Loop, Southlake, Texas 76092. The Plan of Conversion was duly authorized by all action required by the laws under which it was incorporated and by its constituent documents.

The undersigned, as sole general partner, under penalties of perjury, affirms to the best of its knowledge and belief that the facts stated in this Certificate are true and correct.

IDC GP, INC.,

its sole general partner

Jøhn Browder, President

769927.1/SP3/13677/0100/032105

RECORDED: 12/09/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003902 FRAME: 0914